
Education, State  Board of

Agency Expenditure Summary

FY 2011 FY 2012 FY 2013

Approp Actual Approp Estimate Request Gov Rec

By Function

OSBE Administration 3,488,900 3,249,800 4,322,500 4,322,500 4,254,900 4,157,100
Charter School Commission 0 0 0 0 259,900 256,500

Total 3,488,900 3,249,800 4,322,500 4,322,500 4,514,800 4,413,600

By Fund Source

General 2,025,200 2,000,400 2,108,900 2,108,900 2,167,500 2,132,000
Federal 1,323,400 1,171,300 1,996,400 1,996,400 2,000,600 1,998,900
Other 140,300 78,100 217,200 217,200 346,700 282,700

Total 3,488,900 3,249,800 4,322,500 4,322,500 4,514,800 4,413,600

By Object

Personnel Costs 0 1,586,600 0 1,873,300 0 1,904,600
Operating Expenditures 0 998,300 0 2,073,400 (7,500) 2,134,200
Capital Outlay 0 68,500 0 1,000 0 0
Trustee/Benefit Payments 0 596,400 0 374,800 0 374,800
Lump Sum 3,488,900 0 4,322,500 0 4,522,300 0

Total 3,488,900 3,249,800 4,322,500 4,322,500 4,514,800 4,413,600

FTP Positions 23.7524.7524.7524.7521.2521.25

FY 2013 Executive BudgetSection B - 11DFM Analyst: Richard Budzich



Education, State  Board of

Decision Unit Summary

   FTP           General            Total

Governor's RecommendationAgency Request

  FTP             General                Total
Decision Unit

2,108,90024.75 4,322,5003.00  FY 2012 Original Appropriation 24.75 2,108,900 4,322,500

4,322,50024.755.00  FY 2012 Total Appropriation 2,108,900 2,108,90024.75 4,322,500

00.00 06.10  Lump Sum Allocation 0.00 0 0

00.00 06.30  FTP or Fund Adjustments 0.00 0 0

4,322,50024.757.00  FY 2012 Estimated Expenditures 2,108,900 2,108,90024.75 4,322,500

(1,000)0.00 (1,000)8.40  Removal of One-Time Expenditures 0.00 (1,000) (1,000)

00.00 08.50  Base Reduction (1.00) 0 0

4,321,50024.759.00  FY 2013 Base 2,107,900 2,107,90023.75 4,321,500

31,5000.00 38,40010.10  Employee Benefit Costs 0.00 25,800 31,300

5,8000.00 5,80010.20  Inflationary Adjustments 0.00 0 0

9,2000.00 9,20010.30  Replacement Items 0.00 0 0

(7,500)0.00 (7,500)10.40  Interagency Nonstandard Adjustments 0.00 (7,500) (7,500)

12,8000.00 14,60010.60  Change In Employee Compensation 0.00 0 0

4,382,00024.7511.00  FY 2013 Total Maintenance 2,159,700 2,126,20023.75 4,345,300

OSBE Administration
125,000 62,5000.000.00 0 0Indirect Costs Spending Authority12.01

(252,100) (256,500)(2.50)(2.50) (252,100) (256,500)Move Charter Commission Program to Ne12.02

0 5,8000.000.00 0 5,800Added Office Rental Charge due to Remo12.03

0 00.000.00 0 0Lump Sum Allocation12.91

Charter School Commission
259,900 256,5002.502.50 259,900 256,500Move Charter Commission Program to Ne12.01

0 00.000.00 0 0Lump Sum Allocation12.91

4,514,80024.7513.00  FY 2013 Governor's Recommendation 2,167,500 2,132,00023.75 4,413,600

0.00Amount Change From Original Approp

Percent Change From Original Approp

(1.00) 23,10058,600 91,100192,300

0.00% -4.04% 1.10%2.78% 4.45% 2.11%

DFM Analyst: Richard BudzichSection B - 12FY 2013 Executive Budget


